								# X
Ass Din	ector (and T). Box	o: ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent trademark Office (1450 ria, VA 22313-1450	PATENTS ONLY				EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
						Atto	rncy Do	ket No. <u>127652</u>
Please record the attached document.								
Tot	al nur	uber of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and docum	ent: [<u>)</u>		:	
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Yuuji ITOU		2.	۸.			of receiving party:
	В.	Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached?			DENSO (1-1, SHO)		,
			☐ Yes ⊠ No					AICHI-PREF 448-8661
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Additional	nsme(s	& address(es) attached?
	\boxtimes	Assignment [☐ Merger				1	□Yes 🖾 No
		_	Change of Name				:	: : :- :
		Other	_					፡ ! ኔ
							İ	
	В.	Execution Date: April 7, 20	006					<u>1</u> 1 2
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 11/3	99,498	•	В.	Patent No.	(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						: : <u>:</u>	
	C. Title of Application: ON-VEHICLE ALTERNATO OUTPUT CABLE				<u>APA</u>	BLE OF A	DJUS'	ABLY ORIENTING
5.		ne and address of party to whor terning document should be ma		6.	To	al number of	fapplica	tions and patents involved: 1
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	_	7.				osit Account No. 15-0461 the 341) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400	8.		edit any over posit account		or charge any underpayment to 15-0461.
9.	To toorig	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and be singled document. See A. Oliff Registration No. 27 In M. Saltiel Registration No. 5	,075	on is	rue a	nd correct a Date: <u>N</u>		estached copy is a true copy of the
<u> </u>		remor registration 110.	-,				-	N A

PATENT

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) & U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Witness Date

RECORDED: 05/09/2006 REEL: 017602 FRAME: 0041